Intermedical Care and Lab Hospital Public Company Limited

ANNUAL REPORT 2019 79

• Changes of regulation and related law.

• Legal dispute and investigation of government agencies

• Economic and political condition or event
These factors and other may affect security price of the company and the demand, As a result trading price of the listed
companies may be much lower than the price set for this IPO, and it may cause limit or obstruct investors from selling the
company's securities and eventually cause negative impact to the company's security.

Intermedical Care and Lab Hospital Public Company Limited

ANNUAL REPORT 2019 80

Information of securities and shareholding

Registered capital
 As at 31 December 2019, the Company has registered capital of THB 107,500,000 divided into THB 107,500,000 of
issued and paid-up shares which consists of 215,000,000 ordinary shares at the par value of THB 0.5 per share. The Company
has allocated 55,000,000 shares for capital increase to IPO.

Structure of Shareholders
 Structure of shareholders before and after the first IPO are as follow.

List of shareholders
Before IPO After IPO

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

Group of Dr. Sittiwat Kamkatwong /2  104,100,800 65.06 104,100,800 48.42

Dr. Sittiwat Kamkatwong /1 72,100,400  45.06 72,100,400  33.54

Miss Paramaporn Pavarojkit /1   32,000,400  20.00   32,000,400  14.88

Pornyuenyong Family /2 40,000,000 25.00 40,000,000 18.60

Mr. Satien Pornyuenyong/1 28,800,800 18.00 28,800,800 13.40

Mrs. Kanda Pornyuenyong 11,199,200   7.00 11,199,200   5.21

Other shareholder groups 15,899,200 9.94 15,899,200 7.39

Miss Vimala Sgulboonrasi/1 7,999,400 5.00  7,999,400 3.72

Mr. Amnaj Prasitdamrong/2 4,700,000 2.94 4,700,000 2.19

Mr. Suwit Tantisunthorn/1 3,199,800 2.00  3,199,800 1.49

Total number of shares 160,000,000 100.00 160,000,000 74.42

Number of shares allocated for IPO 55,000,000 25.58

Total number of shares 215,000,000 100.00

Remark:

/2 The shareholders classified for silent period includes a group of Dr. Sitthiwat Kamkatwong, Mr. Amnat Prasitdamrong and Por nyuenyong
Family. Group of Dr. Sitthiwat is prohibited from trading securities in full amount while Pornyuenyong Family and Mr. Amnat P rasitdamrong
are prohibited from trading securities in accordance with the stakeholding proportion until reaching 55 percent of to tal shares. Six months
after the IPO, these shareholders are permitted to gradually dispose their shares in the amount not exceeding 25 percent of p rohibited
shares. Upon 1 year after IPO, these shareholders can dispose their entire shares.